

## The Corporation of the County of Essex

## By-Law Number 2023-55

## A By-law to Authorize the Execution of an Agreement between Teamsters Local 879 and The Corporation of the County of Essex.

Whereas it is deemed expedient to execute an Agreement between Teamsters Local 879 and the Corporation of the County of Essex;

Now therefore the Council of The Corporation of the County of Essex enacts as follows:

- That the Warden and Clerk be, and they are hereby authorized to execute an Agreement, dated the 1<sup>st</sup> day of April 2023, with an expiration date of March 31, 2026, between Teamsters Local 879 and the Corporation of the County of Essex, a copy of which is attached hereto.
- 2) This By-law shall come into force and take effect after the final passing.

Read a first, second and third time and Finally Passed this Fifteenth day of November, 2023.

Hilda MacDonald, Warden

Mary S. Birch, Clerk

## **Clerk's Certificate**

I, Mary S. Birch, Clerk of the Corporation of the County of Essex, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy, of **By-law Number 2023-55** passed by the Council of the said Corporation on this **Fifteenth day of November, 2023.** 

Mary S. Birch, Clerk Corporation of the County of Essex